RTL8188EUS
SINGLE-CHIP IEEE 802.11b/g/n 1T1R WLAN
DATASHEET
(CONFIDENTIAL: Development Partners Only)
Rev. 0.2
27 Mar. 2012
Track ID:
Realtek Semiconductor Corp.

‘Green’ package is indicated by a ‘G’ in the location marked ‘T’ in Figure 4.
5. Pin Descriptions
The following signal type codes are used in the tables:
I: Input O: Output
T/S: Tri-State bi-directional input/output pin S/T/S: Sustained Tri-State
Single-Chip IEEE 802.11b/g/n 1T1R WLAN Controller 7 Track ID: JATR-2265-11   Rev. 0.1
with USB Interface
Re
al
te
k
co
nf
id
en
ti
al
 f
il
es
Th
e
do
cu
me
nt
 a
ut
ho
ri
ze
d
to
RI
CH
PO
WE
R
SH
EN
ZH
EN
20
12
-0
5-
16
 1
5:
11
:3
4
RTL8188EUS
Datasheet
O/D: Open Drain P: Power pin
5.1. USB Bus Transceiver Interface
Table 1.   USB bus Transceiver Interface
Symbol Type Pin No Description
HSDM/HSDP I 27/26 USB Receive Differential Pair
5.2. Power Pins
Table 2.   Power Pins
Symbol Type Pin No Description
LX_SPS P 22 Switching Regulator Output
VD33A P 4,9,12, VDD 3.3V for Analog
VD33D P 23,28,40,41 VDD 3.3V for Digital
VD12A P 7,8,13,25 Analog 1.2V Regulator Output
VD12D P 17,42 Digital 1.2V Regulator Output
GND P 21,47 Ground
5.3. RF Interface
Table 3.   RF Interface
Symbol Type Pin No Description
TRSWN O 45 Transmit/Receive
Shared with LED2, can be selected by control register